0. 75-136

_ 11484 .
ORDINANCE NO (New Series) JAN 30 1975

ANl ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11348 (NEW
SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE
ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
1974-75 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY

TQO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL
YEAR" BY AMENDING SECTION 2, SUBSECTIONS 1 AND 2
THEREOF, RELATING TO THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO
THE BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT, CORRESPOND-
ING FUNDS FOR PENSION PURPOSES, AND THE POSITION
AND SALARY SCHEDULE FOR FUuND 100, DEPARTMENT 17.00.

WHEREAS, a decline in private construction activity during
the first quarter of fiscal year 1975 has resulted in a decrease
of fourteen percent in anticipated workload for which. staffing
was prograrmed for the Building Inspection Department; and

WHEREAS,‘revenues from construction permits and related

fees have correspondingly declined; and

WHEREAS, on November 13, 1974, tke Public Services and
Safety Committee of the Council approved the recommendation: of
the Director of Building Inspection to delete a net of eight
(8) positions from the department's appropriation for the
remainder of fiscal year 1975 and reduce the Salaries and Wages
account and Non-Personal and Other Expense account accordingly‘
and concurrently; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diegd; 
as follows: ‘

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 11348 (New Seiies), as

amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING 7HE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR -

~ MICROFILMED

WAY4 1978 oo

Lol
s a a.ss, Lo
: b N3

LN
T,




THE FISCAL YEAR 1974-75 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY = -

TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be .

and the same is hereby amended by amending Section 2, subsec-

tions 1 and 2 thereof, relating to the allocation of funds to' “ ‘

the Building Inspection Department and corresponding funds. for

pension purposes to read as
Section 2. There
expenditure out of the

municipal‘purpbses*the

follows:

.is hereby appropriated for:

several funds of said City for - & .

following amounts:

Laeindl

 MICROF

ILMED

MAY 4 1978 -



1. GENERAL FUND

Non~Personal

Equipment
Salaries Outlay and
and Wages Other Expense Total
Mayor $ 172,793 $ 72,426 $ 245,219
Executive Services 65,905 17,672 83,577
Legislative Representation 77,979 101,552 179,531
City Council District 1 41,919 14,729 56,648
City Council District 2 44,079 15,389 59,468
City Council District 3 41,919 12,057 53,976
City Council District 4 49,123 17,600 66,723
City Council District 5 49,134 16,955 66,089
City Council District 6 44,088 14,437 58,525
City Council District 7 41,919 13,628 55,547
City Council District 8 41,919 15,090 57,009
Councilmanic Administration 170,291 107,580 277,871
City Clerk 199,312 135,479 334,791
Elections ' 53,700 53,700
City Manager 274,075 72,878 346,953
Financial Management 533,199 269,312 802,511
Citizens Assistance and Information 160,263 74,832 235,095
Employee Services 255,966 106,262 362,228
Human Resources 428,943 1,513,284 1,942,227
Auditor and Comptroller 966,202 231,956 1,198,158
City Treasurer 276,163 147,785 423,948
Purchasing 253,126 121,248 374,374
City Attorney 1,333,223 380,772 1,713,995
Property 394,737 146,363 541,100
Mt. Hope Cemetery 222,349 132,027 354,376
Planning 1,686,790 524,124 2,210,914
Personnel 589,016 329,156 918,172
Data Processing 939,251 863,347 1,802,598
Police 19,572,689 7,011,714 26,584,403
Fire 11,851,969 6,093,019 17,944,988
Building Inspection 1,635,265 459,610 2,094,875
Community Relations 66,009 37,532 103,541
Library 2,851,546 1,461,221 4,312,767
Park and Recreatlon Department 8,635,390 4,766,106 13,401,496
Cultural Institutions:
Fine Arts Gallery 256,695 256,695
Serra Museum - 58,892 58,892
Natural History Museum 171,871 171,871
Museum of Man 158,070 158,070
Veterans War Memorial Building 7,652 7,652
Hall of Champions 18,231 18,231
Aerospace Museum and Hall of Fame 48,968 48,968
Villa Montezuma/Shepard House 39,283 39,283
Historical Site Board 4,419 8,639 13,058
Subtotal Cultural Institutions $ 4,419 $ 768,301 $ 772,720
M|CR MAY 4 1978
. 02091 .

11488



Environmental Quality S 245,914 116,974
Community Projects:
San Diego County Safety Council 14,000
War Against Litter Committee 10,843
San Diego Ecology Centre 10,000
Subtotal Community Projects 34,843
Professional Services:
Annual Audit 22,149
Economic Research Bureau 10,000
Special Consulting Services 5,000
National Urban Fellows Program S .. 7,500
Population Estimate 9,126 303,874
Subtotal Professional Services $ 9,126 348,523
Sundry Miscellaneous Expenditures:
Printing 46,095
Fire and Property Insurance 16,766
Liability and Fidelity Insurance 42,000
Claims (1) 220,000
Memberships 57,839
Centre City Service Costs 340
Suggestion Award Payment 7,500
Citizen Committee Expenses 9,331 7,966
Tax Anticipation Note Interest 507,650
Public Liability Ins. Reserve 100,000
Employee Personal Property
Damage Claim 5,000
Employee Longevity Dinners 2,500
Comprehensive Planning Organlzatlon 202,575
Executive Personnel Merit
Increase Reserve (2) 200,000
Urban Observatory . 9,278 15,423
Car Pool Incentive Program ‘ 13,800
Subtotal Sundry Mlscellaneous
Expenditures $ 218,609 $ 1,245,454
Health ' 84,293
Emergency Services Organization 41,852
Unallocated Reserve (3): '
Utility and Commodity Price
Increases 250,000
Fair Labor Standards Act -+ . 50,000
Central Garage Replacement - -100,000
Space Reallocation and Rental - 210,000
General Unallocated 947,863
Subtotal Unallocated Reserve $ 1,557,863
Zoological Exhibits 24,832
Print Shop 31,093
Equipment Division 266,084
Model Cities 20,000
Transportation - 5,965,246 7,859,951
General Services - 6,324,856 5,637,021
Engineering and Development " 2,762,063 863,643
TOTAL $69,496,784 $44,251,569

MICRQFILMED

$

. 362,888

14,000
10,843
10,000

34,843

22,149
10,000
5,000
7,500

313,000

357,649

46,095
16,766
42,000
220,000
57,839
340
7,500
17,297
507,650
100,000

5,000
2,500
202,575

200,000
24,701
13,800

$ 1,464,063

84,293
41,852

250,000
50,000

100,000

210,000
947,863

$ 1,557,863

24,832
31,093
266,084
20,000

13,825,197
11,961,877
3,625,706

$113,748,353

Wsho,



(l)‘ Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of the
fiscal year in the accounts established for the pﬁrpose‘ €'“
of paying insurance claims shall be transferred by the
Auditor and Comptroller to the Public Liébility Insurance .
Reserve Fund. |

(2) The Auditor and Comptroller is'authorized, upon appointing

| ‘authorities' approval, to trahsfer:to other General Fund'
departmeﬁts' Personal Services accounts the Executive
Salary step increaées_granted éuring the year in accordanéeA
with the Executive Salary Plan.

(3) ' The Unéllocated Reserve shall be expended only by
resolution of the City Council to meet contingencies -

which may arise in the fiscal year.

2. EMPLOYEE PENSION TAX FUND

. .Total. ..

"Bequirements
City Employees' Retirement SystemAn~f :[  ,:;.'»'.$13,025,137.
Social Security : - - ui-;; ~ ) 2;086;805
| TOTAL 15,105,942

Section 2. That the Position and Salary Schedule for ‘
lFiscal Year 1975 for the Building Inspéctidn Department,‘Fund'looi_
Department 17.00, be and the same is hereby amended, to reflecfti
the net deletion of eight (8) positions éssociated with new
construction related programs in accordance with the'recommendéd 

position deletion table on file in the office of the City Clerk
750059 i

as Document No.

and. attached hereto as Attachment A.

. MICROFILMED

MAY 4 1978

 11“1§¥" A;i£

v N L EAS P .




| Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in "' .

i

’ N A . - . ,4‘
o . . . LT ]
- pe o
A o A
e B 5
. Lo N ‘ ’ .
' ' o . N . {*7‘ T

S o MICROFILMED

LA




L
S @
8=
S -
62°2-§ 926 -5  BIE-§| €0I°€-§| wgn'S-$ 286°15~$ 00°g- uo|39npay ION |#30}
- s z
L09°1+¢ SO +$ 091+$ | 095°1+$| 95L°%+$ L21°92+% 05 €+ Uol3|pPY |®I0IGNS.
689 +| €L + oL+ | 989 + | i1+ 6gh'll+| B8L6°TZT | 61E°SI 0s° I+ {| t9°Lt i1 *dsu; °6pig
65y +| 911 + Eh+ | Ly + | 9EL + 8L6°9 +| 956°€1 || 9S6'EL| o00°1+|| €4°Lt | *dsuj °bpig
65y +§ o1l +§| Ly +$| LSy +$| gog +$ 099°L +§ 61€°S1$] 61E°SI§ 001+ || En*Lll It *dsu) *6pig
= |
X2 e06°t-q 1E€C1-$] gim-$ | €99°%-$| onZT'g-$ 601 8L~ = 0S° 11~ uoj3oNpay |e303GN§
1T 689 4 ¢ - ol - 989 - tett- 6gh'ti- msm.z__ 61€°S1 0S°1- || £9°Li 11 *dsuy °*6pig
gn 18 - 8l- | et - | woe - 488°C ~| 89L°S __ OhT'g | 0L°0- |[ 19741 | 3516AL e3ejpawiniyy
ma,iaﬁ 1o =1 &= 4w - 9 - 8L6°9 -] 9S6°€L || 9S6°€1| o001~ || ¢5*l | "dsu) "6pig
mm 6sy 4 91 - th- | Lsh - | 808 - 099°L -| 6LE*SL | 61€°S1| 00°1- || 2€°L1 Iy *dsu) “Gpig
O . - PO P [ - SO -
—| S62‘z4 8L5 - €1z~ | €80z~ | 189°¢~ 068°4E-| 0BL'69 || 9S6°€1| 00°S- | tE°Ll | *dsu| °"6pig
_..Wl-.ss - 91t - | Sz~ |z - | Seq - 0zi'y -| onz's * Ohz'g | 00°1- || 42741 | 35]1dAL e3¢ pounRuy
ST e T T T T ST ek - Togzy - ,,.,N.N...Q.m._w,,* onz'g | o€°0- || €271 | 3510AL e3epaninau
| aw S | . —_— —_ - e e e
= $] 9l -$| 4S5 -$| 825 ~§| #wE6 ¢ s8°g - :oz_w_ QOL*LLS| 00°1- || 12°41 | °6u3 "onJ3s °dossy
= oi1ze | sene hZhe Stz | oStz Sowg s I Aiejes bojafsog || ON S(311 uoj3 S04
*‘so|{y| amsur ansur novg 10305 —— e - o -
*dsuesy | dnam duwop | teroos | umuaryay| UYOIINQL43ISIQ Adeyes _ eredony JuowRTI Areabaxd
o (*sod/1€z8) (1900°)  (£650°) T(ss01°) ool -ATQ/3deq St61 A1
" V¥ INANHOV LIV
w : @




o

.

we w . 0IWT108IIN

Q-
__
|
SL8°460°TS 1e30}
801 °H9 ¢ ﬂ.o_uuavnx osuadx3 [@30] $597
£86°851°2S DIELT 396png S/, 513 |e30L
o 10g'8ll ¢ [#303ans
562°¢ ¢ uo |y X3 |9UUOSJOdUON $$97
960°181 ¢ o}3ejsdodddy uomvzi SLy 914 °dx3 [SuuosieduoN
608°082 ¢ {e303gns
N 1£8°6 4 co_uusz *dx3 |{suuossayg 29430 mno.d
B 0N9°06C ¢ co_,-_.aol.&i 3ebpng m». *$]1d |*dx3 |PuuosIVg J0Y3IQ
{ 592°5€9° 1§ {e3039nSg
,, o N - .N.mm._m A I R *dx3 |ouuosJay SSO7
2 (42 189° 1§ - uoj3ejudosddy 3 "${4 *0x3 |ouuOsIRg
N Mot uw.wh..wlmn iamm%. | v Aiejes | uopatsog °1311 uoj3ysod 1.
" dwon R uoj3Ing43syQ Ade|es omu..o><_ JuupTIAreabalg
o AT T Ealrera - -
v .. @



- CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

8,587.00 105 Employee Pension Tax Fund
Amount § . 354521,00 Fund _100 Genaral Fund

Purpose

Amendment to FY 75 City Approptiation Ordétance.

Mx/?._

Auditor and tomptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

19__17% , WW 0{{700

-7 PM & 34

By

85 J

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred withourt the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity f
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been l
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligatioﬁs " said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. |

Not to exceed § W

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated , 19

it Sa o, C
BY
Job Order
‘ Resolution No.
Fund Dept./Activiey_______ Object _________ Project No.
Purpose : i
Vendor

M[Cmﬂml- , 621.3._.

CERTIFICATE NO.

JAN 30 1975, 0209:7

" FoRM AC.361. {7.68) -




JAN 30 1975

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on s
by the following vote: ‘

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson )
Maureen F. O'Connor O
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

HRREEEERR
ooooooooo
u[aluls]als]n

Q00000000

Jim Ellis

Jesse Haro
Mayor Pete Wilson

PETE WILSON
AUTHENTICATED BY: A Mayor of The City of San Diego, California, ’
EDWARD NIELSEN
City
(Seal)

tk of The City of 7¢go, California.
By ... el . M M

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed untiltwelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JAN 16 1975 e on JAN 30 1975

1

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council,and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of

said oggnance.
(37

EDWARD NIELSEN ,

: City Clark of The City of SanDiego, California.
(Seal) A S ‘ % . /
: By ... ,...W. (L~ M. MO, Deputy.

815 Jan -7 PH

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance | 11484 Adopted JAN 30 1875

Number .. B AalLE A

. ‘. g.ciull,?"“."."y,“'_“"”'  | - 02098 .




~ L] . L | | |
. ] | |
. . ‘

. |  |gI5FER)

12th Floor City Admin. Bldg. S ‘
San Diego, Ca. 92101 |

»

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

IN THE MATTER OF

. : " Salary Schedule for Fund 100, Dept. 17.00, etc.

FEB1LIg75eg




C100-1

ORDINANCE NO. 11484 Historical Slte Board R
Otow Beries) e Subtotal Cultaral Institutions *~ § $ Mty Es
Environmental Quali 245,94 $ 116 >
AN ORDLVANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11348 (NEW SERIES).  Communits pm,m 4 14,000
AMENDED, ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE ADQ! G THE AN “San Diego County Safety Councli 14,000 14.000
Z‘aLAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 197473 AND APPROPRIAT- War Against Litter Committee . 10,843 10,000
. ING THE Nu'r:‘s.sApy MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN San Diego Ecology Centre 10,000 .

H DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR” EY AMENDING SECTION 2, SUB- 84,843
; SECTIONS 1 AND 2 THEREOF, RELATING TO THE ALLOCATION OF Subtotal Community Projects $ us3 $
{ FUNDS TO THE BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT, CORRE- professional Services: 22149
: SPONDING FUNDS FOR PENSION PURPOSES, AND THE POSITION Annual Audit 22,149 22149
! ANDY SALARY SCHELULE FOR FUND 100, DEPARTMENT 17.00. Economic Research Bureau 10.000 000
i v.m-.};.:‘..\&’a d«‘lme’ ;In prna}eedcrﬂu!rudcﬁon acth.!it %urlngpelf:e ftlr{t Special Consuiting Services 2.000 200
! quarter of hLsca) year as resulted in a decrease of fourteen nt tn Irh 11 Program R .

; 3rt:(x,mltd ur-'k,v,a?l {5r which staffing was programmed for the Building ggg&'},ﬂm"r%% ows Br: 9.126 303,874 313.000
i lnapection Department: ahd i . 357,649
'; “Hi..i:ir. s"s zcul‘nasfﬂ’s m.réx construction permits and related fees have Subtotal Professional sc,-a-l;ce; 3 9,126 $ 348523 $ f
Venrresipondimdy decline an .5 1lan tures:
L TRRHEREAS, on Noember 13 1974, the Publle Services and Safety Com- S‘%‘,’,;’u,,“’“ eous Expen 095 .0
i mltﬂ;e ot lhie a:mm;xli approved u;e recn mgner.daﬁjon o!‘the Iz;'recénr orf‘ Buil‘d- I_Pe"y Insurance 18.'&6)3 16,768
ang Ingpertion (o delete net of eight %) sitions {rmm ¢ department's uran ,
'dppmpnah-»f; {efr the e n:mndvr of fiscad eg;') 1975 and reduce the Salarles !d:ﬂinu:y and Fidelity Ins ce 220,000 220,000
and Vaqes account and Nen-Personal and en.her Expense account accordingly Membersm 57,839 §7.839
' and enncutrently: NOW, THEREFORE. Centre Cuy Servlce Costs 340 340
2E IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as Suggestion Award Payment 7,500 1;5&
follows: . Citizen Committee Expenses 9,331 1,966 7.29
Section 1. That Ordinance No. 11348 (New Series). as amended. entitled Tax Anticipation Note Interest 507.650 7,850
“AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL Public Liability Ins. Reserve 100,000 ,000
YEAR 197475 AND APPROPBEIATING THE NECESSRY MONEY TO OPER- Employee Personal Property
TE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR.” be and the Damage Claim 5,000 5.000
same I8 hereby amended by amending Section 2, subsections 1 #nd 2 there- Employee Longevity Dinners 3,500 2.500
of, relating to the shwcation of funds \o the Building Inspection Department Comprehensive Planning Organlzation 202,675 202,575
and corresponding {unds for pension purposes to read as follows: Executive Personnel Merit
seetion 2. There ix hereby appropriated for expendifure out of the Increase Reserve (2) 200,000 3
several funds of said Chty for ‘municipal purposes the foliowing amounts: Urban Observatory 9,278 1;,3028 :!;gé
1. GENERAL FUSD Nowy . Car Pool Incentive Program . v
NOR-F 2780 Subto iscellaneous
Equipment pencilturey Y Misce 218,609 $ 1245454 § 1464063
Wages Ot‘h)e'ru Prpen Total B ency Services Organtzatl e phy 4
: p’l mergen g on N .
Mayor $ 15278 $ 265219  Unallocated Reserve (3:
Executlve Services €5.905 17 G"" 83,677 Utility and Commodity Price .
Legisiative Representation 7,979 101.552 179.531 Increases 250,000 250,000
City Councll Digtrict 1 41,919 !4.7"9 56,648 Falr Labor Standards Act 50,000 50,000
City Cnunci! District 2 44 079 5,359 69.468 Central Garage Replacement 100,000 100,000
City Council I1strict 3 41.919 1" 057 53,976 ace Reallocation and Rental 210,000 210,000
City Council District 4 49.123 17.600 66,723 neral Unallocated 947,863 947,863
Clty Council District § 49,124 16,955 86,089 : ~
City Counci} District 8 44,088 14,437 58,523 Subtotal Unallocated Reserve $ 1,657,863 $ 1,557.863
City Council District 7 41,919 13.628 55547 Zoologwal Exhibits 24,832 24,832
City Council District 8 41,919 15,090 57.009 t Shop 31,093 31,093
Councilmanic Administration 170,291 107,580 271,87 Lquipment Dlvlslon 268,084 0266.084
Blections 199 B2 B4t  Aodel Citles 5,965,246 7168500  13.655197
ections ' .70 Transportation 3 ,859, . 825,
Gy Manser ement TE IR g Generalsorvies GBims  semm  dymisn
anagemen : k £ En ring and Development 2 , 625,
Citizens Assistance and Information 180,263 74,832 235,095 Losineering pm
Employee Sences , 106,262 362,228 TOTAL $ 69,496,784 $ 44,251,569 $113,748.353
Humen Resources 1,513,284 192227 (1) Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of ihe fiscal year in the
Auditur and Comptroller 968. 231,856 1,198.158 accounts established for the purpose of paying insurance claims shall
City Treasurer 276,163 147,783 423,948 be transferred by the Auditor and Comptroller to the Public Liability
Purchasing 253.126 121,248 ?4.37‘ Insurance Reserve Fund.
City Atturney 1,323,223 380,772 1,713995  (2) The Auditor and Comptroner is authorized, upon appointing authoritfes’
Tuperty 394,737 . 148,283 541,100 approval, to transfer other Ceneral Fund departments’ Personal
Mt Hope Cemetery 222,249 122,027 354.378 Servlces accounts the Executhe Salary step lm:rea.ses granted during the
Planning 1,686,790 624,124 2,210,914 accordance with the Executive Salary
Personnel 5%9.016 329.156 918172  (3) *’he Unallocated Reserve shait be exxj:ended onlv by resolution of tlo
Ilzﬁ‘l'la Processing 19 g'g.sss 73‘15:1’%1 223%403 City Council wzméﬂpﬁmfendg\g;?)w T }[\n the fiscal
olice .57 011, , 584, . v :
11.851.963 6,093,019 17.944.988 » YEE ¥ Total
Buﬂdxns:slm (l ﬂgn l,%- 4%‘.3.610 2%g§ neq;xigemol%;
Community Rela om 7. \ City Employces’ Retirement System 13,025, 13
Litrary 2,85}.546 1.461.27 4,312,767  Social Securit 2,080,305
Parx ind Recreation Department 8.635.390 4.766.106 13,401,496 cunty
Cuhnral Institutions: TOTAL $15,105,942
Fipe Arts Gallery 256,695 256,695 Section 2. That the Position and Salary Schedule for Fiscal Yeari
?rra Museum 54,892 58.892  for the Bulldlng Inspection Department, Fund 100, Department 17.00, be¢ and
atural Histnry Museum 171,871 171,871  the same Is hereby amended, to reflect the net deletlon of eight (8) positions
Museum of Man 158,070 158070  associated with new construction related Pmmms accordance with the
Veterans War Memorial Bullding 7.652 7.652  recnmmended position deletion table on file in the office of tbe City Clerk
of Champlons 18.231 18.231  as Document No. 750058 and attached hereto as Attachment !
Aerospsce Museum and Hall of Fame 48.068 968 Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in (orce on the thirtieth
Yilla Mentezuma/Shepard House 39.253 B day from and after its passage.
ATTACHMENT A’
SRR S SR
FY: 1975 Dept./Miv.: 1700 (.1055) (.0597)  (.0061)" ($231/pos.)
- R TRy -
PrograrvElenrnt A E Salary Distribution (Retiremt | Social | Cop Group | Transp.
verage - Total Secur Insur | Insur Allow."

.Pgsi:lm Title o, Positlon Sa__lary [ 12 mo's | 6 mo's 2150 2152 2624 2425
Assoc. Struc. Eng. [17.21 |} -1.,00 Is17,704 $17,704 - 8,852 - $- 934 19~ 528 | s-sk |$- 116

. Intermediate Typist |17.23 || -0.30 8,200 2,472 |- 1,236 - - 130 |- Hw}i -8 - 35 -
Intermediste Typist [17.20 || -1.00 | 8,200 § 8,200 {-4,120 | - - h35 | - 26| -25 | - 16 -

§ Bldg, tnsp. 1 17.31 |l -5.00 [13,956 } 69,780 |-~34,8%0 - -3,681 | -2,083 | -213 - §78 p2,295 f

1 . . )

3 Bidg. Insp. ¥ 17.32 |} -1.00 15,319 |} 15,319 |- 7,660 - - 88 | - 457 | -uy - 116 F 4sg
Bldg. tasp, } 17.52 {| <1.00 13,956 13,956 |- 6,978 - - 736 - Rki? - L3 - 116 P '059;;__,
Anternediste Typise |17.61 f1-0.70 | 8,260 | 5.768 |- 2,884 | - - 304 | - 172 | -8 -

,jug; inep. A 1763 o150 115,319 §22,978 |-11,489 | - -1,212 | =79

Xy prmrivitons ] SRR TR Syt * - N IR . N (E cpun b )




e
15

R
L

: . . - 9, :-

B1dg. tnso. 40 L1263 150 15,319 § 22,978 |-11,u89 212 | - 686 | 70

Subtotal Reduction _-||.50~ 78, 109. $-8,240 ‘-‘.‘.“‘" —

Bidg. Insp. 11 17.63 || +1.00° 15,319 f515,319 §+ 7,660 oo 808 [se usz fse '
Al%. [nsp. ) 17.83 [l +1.00 |13,956 | 13,956 |+ 6,978 76 |+ w7 |ang o fe

l'dc- Insp, (1 17.61 [ +1.50 {15,319 _{| 22,978 411,489 “1,212 | +. 686 | 470 |

Sobtoul Addttlon +3.50 v };25.137 1 “2;755; ;q 550,‘“ '3,,501"' ;
Totel Mot Reductlon s98 | lesae sii.‘ibi s
" Darscanel Exp. Fis. P37 fatTon 1,687,260 -

. Lass Persennal Exp. od i . ‘ '5;,’901» S

- subtotal .- A o . ,".‘35 264 o

_®thee Personned Exp.| Fis. 'fg Sudgst feproprisfien m,w{ -

‘Less Other Personnel| Exp, Miduction | | g.anlf sl

. subtotal R B 280,80 ,
Nonpersonne Ex;.Fls '75 fudger A 'rl'.tl,-l,"f;; RS SRTTR I Lr .l

iles! Nonpersonne] Ex‘. . fon s s FEER e - : -5

o Subtotal . b ln.adl v

"Totsl Fis *IS Budget| Appropfiistion | - ' ;z.nsa.sa o

_ Less Total Expenss Abduct! « Gle, Iod

Totsl ';2.09'0'.875] -
| Bt
" AUTHENTICATED BY




